NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 2-11-514 of Title 27A, unless 

there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

A.  A person who violates this act shall be subject to a civil 

penalty of not more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($2,500.00) per violation per day. 

B.  In determining the penalty amount, consideration may be 

given to: 

1.  The number of products affected; 

2.  Whether the violation was willful or repeated; 

3.  The size of the business entity; and 

4.  The degree of consumer harm.